503159375 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI KAWASAKI	01/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	21-24, KORIMOTO 1-CHOME
City:	KAGOSHIMA-SHI, KAGOSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	890-8580

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14418663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, kxm01@venable.com,

jlberryman@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.

Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 34385Address Line 2:VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32307-377909	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=32307-377909_Assignment_Kagoshima#page1.tif

PATENT 503159375 REEL: 034854 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT		
WHEREAS Ryusuke SAGAWA, Hiroshi KAWASAKI and Ryo FURUKAWA, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM, AND IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD for which said assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared, [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;		
[] said application having been filed in the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office on and given	
Application No. [X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 28, 2013 and given Application No. PCT/JP2013/004059, the United States of America having been designated.		
AND WHEREAS <u>Kagoshima University</u> , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;		
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.		
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said pr	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, atents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paients and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.		
BXECUTED thisday of, 2015		
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: Ryusuke SAGAWA	Name:	
	Address:	
EXECUTED this 19th day of January 2015	W Addition— of Discourse or an artist of control and all the Control and the C	
	THITTOIR CO A A	
ASSIGNOR: Okawaschi	WITNESS: Shoto Y	
Name: <u>Hiroshi KAWASAKI</u>	Name: Shogo I ANAMASHI	
	Address: <u>c/o KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY</u> 21-24,Korimoto 1-chome 890-8580 Japan	
EXECUTED thisday of, 2015	THE PART COURTS OF CASE REPORT	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: Ryo FURUKAWA	Name:	
	PAGGEOSS:	
	(SIND-Address over the contract of the contra	
DC2-295672		
www.merec.de		

RECORDED: 01/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 034854 FRAME: 0346

Attorney Docket: